

EX 50/26

SUMANGALI GUPTA Vs. RAJIV GUPTA THROUGH LRS

14.03.2026

File taken up today as per the notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.1/DHC dated 27.02.2026 as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday.

Present: Ms. Sanjoli Gupta, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.

None for JD.

Let notice be issued upon JD on filing of PF & RC for 08.04.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
14.03.2026