

SUMANGALI GUPTA Vs. RAJIV GUPTA THROUGH LRS

08.04.2026

Present: Mr. Akshay Chitkara, Ld. counsel for DH.
Mr. Pramod Sharma, Ld. counsel for JD.
LR of JD in person.

Notice issued to JD received back duly served.

Demand draft of Rs. 20 lacs is handed over on behalf of JD to the decree holder. Same is duly received by ld. counsel for DH. Receiving is taken on previous ordersheet.

It is pointed out by ld. counsel for DH that spelling of DH is wrongly mentioned in the demand draft, however he shall try to present the same with the bank.

Submissions heard.

Time sought on behalf of JD to make remaining payment i.e. payment towards interest. Heard.

Considering the submission, put up on **17.04.2026** for making further payment.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
08.04.2026