

EX 50/26

SUMANGALI GUPTA Vs. RAJIV GUPTA THROUGH LRS

17.04.2026

Present: Mr. Akshay Chitkara, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Mr. Pramod Sharma, Ld. Counsel for JD.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for the parties that payment of Rs. 20 lacs has already been made on behalf of JD by way of demand draft. Ld. counsel for JD submitted that remaining amount of approx. 15 lacs shall be made within six months in installments. Same is not objected on part of decree holder.

Considering the submissions, put up for confirmation of further payment on **31.07.2026**.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
17.04.2026